February 16, 2024

Beloit Report

Beloit City Council Meeting - February 19, 2024



City Council Meeting and Workshop -February 19th

The Beloit City Council will hold a Workshop on Monday, February 19th at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Forum. The topic of the workshop is a presentation of Microtransit Study by Andrew Ittigson from AECOM. The public is welcome to attend. Microtransit is a "demand-response transportation option for short, local trips..." Learn more

The Beloit City Council will hold their regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, February 19, 2024. The meeting will be held in the first floor Forum at Beloit City Hall, 100 State Street.

The meeting will be live-streamed on Charter Channel 992 and on Beloit Access Television (BATV) YouTube channel.

Learn more



Read Your Heart Out - Black History Month

Council President Regina Dunkin will be a guest reader at Hackett Elementary School, 625 Eighth Street, for the "Read Your Heart Out" event on Friday, February 23.

This event engages family and community members as guest readers, building community partnerships and celebrating Black History Month.

Parks & Recreation Joins LiveBarn Network

The City of Beloit Parks and Recreation Division



has joined the LiveBarn Network - the world's largest broadcaster of amateur sports. You can now watch hockey games streamed from Edwards Activity and Sports Center at Telfer Park.

Visit <u>livebarn.com</u> for more information.

Learn more



Grinnell Hall March Newsletter

The March edition of "Power of 50 Plus" is now available <u>here</u>.

Start planning for spring activities, including a "Spring Fling," movies, lectures, and out of town trips!

For more information, stop in Grinnell Hall at 631 Bluff Street, or call them at 608-364-2875.



3 on 3 Basketball Tournament

Sign up for the 2nd annual 3on3 basketball tournament hosted by the City of Beloit Police Department from 8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. on March 30, 2024 at the Stateline Boys and Girls Club, 202 Maple Ave. Ten teams, players 16 and up; free admission.

This year the Police Department will partner with the Wisconsin Army National Guard who will be in attendance for recruiting opportunities and have their own team.

The event is open to the public. For any questions or additional information, please email Officer English at <u>Englisht@beloitwi.gov</u>.

Last day to register is February 29th.

Learn more

Have an impact on your community!

We are looking for a few volunteers to serve on our City Boards, Committees, and Commissions. If you would like to volunteer, <u>download the application on the city's website.</u>

Current Vacancies:

Alcohol Beverage License Control Committee

- Appointment Review Committee
- Board of Appeals
- Board of Review
- Community Development Authority
- Equal Opportunities Commission
- Landmarks Commission
- Park, Recreation & Conservation Advisory Commission (Youth)

Have questions? Contact communications@beloitwi.gov or call Rebecca Wallendal at 608-364-6682.

City Meetings

All public meeting agendas and minutes are posted online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov.</u>

- Monday, Feb. 19, 6:00 p.m. City Council Workshop on Micro-Transit, Forum
- Monday, Feb. 19, 6:30 p.m. -Council Workshop to review agenda
- Monday, Feb. 19, 7:00 p.m. City Council Meeting, Forum
- Tuesday, Feb. 20, 7:00 p.m. -Landmarks Commission
- Wednesday, Feb. 21, 5:30 p.m. -Equal Opportunities Commission
- Wednesday, Feb. 21, Cancelled -Plan Commission
- Wednesday, Feb. 21, 6:00 p.m. -Municipal Library Board

We're Hiring

The City of Beloit is hiring for various positions. Job openings and applications can be found online at

www.beloitwi.gov. Equal Opportunity Employer.

- Building Inspector
- Director of Water Resources
- Environmental Technician I or II
- Equipment Operator Forestry
- Equipment Operator Parks
- Equipment Operator Water
- General Fleet Mechanic
- Police Officer
- Recreation Supervisor
- Seasonal Snow Removal Operator
- Seasonal Wastewater Operations & Maintenance Intern
- Swim Team Assistant Coach (Casual)
- Transportation Planner

Apply Now



City of Beloit | 100 State St., 100 State St., Beloit, WI 53511

Unsubscribe communications@beloitwi.gov

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bycommunications@cityofbeloit.ccsend.compowered by



Try email marketing for free today!